($1,000) in the form of a check, mailed to the Prize Winner’s home. ARV of Each Individual  Prize is One Thousand 

Dollars ($1,000.00).  Prize Winners are responsible for all taxes associated with Prize receipt and/or use.  TOTAL ARV 

OF ALL PRIZES AWARDED IN THIS CONTEST IS NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($95,000.00).  To 

claim a Prize, the identified person must (a) complete an affidavit of eligibility and a liability/publicity release (except where 

prohibited) and return to Station as outlined above in Section 6 and (b) provide a copy of a current government issued photo